Contractor and District which would prevent the start of the show at the scheduled time it is mutually agreed that 
the show can be delayed a maximum of 90 minutes to correct such condition and to present herein. 

DISTRICT AGREES: 

Payment 

1. To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,500.00) 
($3,500 FLAT; $4,000 at 1,000 full price tickets sold; $4,500 at 1,500 full price tickets sold) upon satisfactory 
completion of work herein required on Friday, August 4, 2023. 

Operations / Production 

1. To provide The Hangar stage, lights and sound.

[...]

To provide marketing, advertising and promotion as part of the 2023 OC Fair collateral material. 

-End Exhibit A- 

EXHIBIT B – BUDGET DETAIL & PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

BUDGET DETAIL: 

District Account #: 5770-70 

PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,500.00) ($3,500 
FLAT; $4,000 at 1,000 full price tickets sold; $4,500 at 1,500 full price tickets sold) upon satisfactory completion of work 
herein required on Friday, August 4, 2023. 

Payment will be made by 32nd District Agricultural Association, State of California-issued check.

[...]

Contractor and District which would prevent the start of the show at the scheduled time it is mutually agreed that 
the show can be delayed a maximum of 90 minutes to correct such condition and to present herein. 

DISTRICT AGREES: 

Payment 

1. To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,500.00) 
upon satisfactory completion of work herein required on Sunday, July 16, 2023. 

Operations / Production 

1. To provide The Hangar stage, lights and sound. Backline is not included (see Exhibit E). 

2. To provide box office, ticket takers, security, usher staff and concessions.

[...]

To provide marketing, advertising and promotion as part of the 2023 OC Fair collateral material. 

-End Exhibit A- 

EXHIBIT B – BUDGET DETAIL & PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

BUDGET DETAIL: 

District Account #: 5770-70 

PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,500.00) upon 
satisfactory completion of work herein required on Sunday, July 16, 2023. 

Payment will be made by 32nd District Agricultural Association, State of California-issued check. As an agency of the 
State of California, the venue is not permitted to provide performance deposits in advance of the performance date.

[...]

Contractor and District which would prevent the start of the show at the scheduled time it is mutually agreed that 
the show can be delayed a maximum of 90 minutes to correct such condition and to present herein. 

DISTRICT AGREES: 

Payment 

1. To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) 
upon satisfactory completion of work herein required on Friday, July 28, 2023. 

Operations / Production 

1. To provide The Hangar stage, lights and sound. Backline is not included (see Exhibit E). 

2. To provide box office, ticket takers, security, usher staff and concessions.

[...]

To provide marketing, advertising and promotion as part of the 2023 OC Fair collateral material. 

-End Exhibit A- 

EXHIBIT B – BUDGET DETAIL & PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

BUDGET DETAIL: 

District Account #: 5770-70 

PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

To pay Contractor a total not to exceed amount of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) upon 
satisfactory completion of work herein required on Friday, July 28, 2023. 

Payment will be made by 32nd District Agricultural Association, State of California-issued check. As an agency of the 
State of California, the venue is not permitted to provide performance deposits in advance of the performance date.

[...]

Termination shall be at the sole discretion of the State. 

CONTRACTOR  AGREES: 

1. Crowne Plaza Costa Mesa to be the Hotel Partner of the OC Fair & Event Center during the term of the 

agreement and the Annual OC Fair, July 14- August 13, 2023.  
2. To provide trade in sum of eleven thousand nine hundred forty dollars ($11,940). Sixty (60) complimentary room 

nights valued at ($199.00) at the Crowne Plaza Costa Mesa, with no more than 6 rooms per peak night, valid 
during the term of this agreement. Reservations of these rooms are subject to availability and should be made